

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2019-08-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
A-1.	CATEGORY	A. RESOLUTIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Facility Planning and Real Estate	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Resolution #20-03, Adoption of Recommendations in the Student Generation Rate/School Impact Fee Study Update

REQUESTED ACTION:

Adopt Resolution #20-03, which recommends that the Broward County Board of County Commissioners (Broward County Commission) should amend the Broward County Land Development Code (BCLDC) to include recommendations contained in the Student Generation Rate/School Impact Fee Study Update, Final Report dated July 23, 2019.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Third Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement for Public School Facility Planning (TRILA) and School Board Policy 1161, require that an update to the Student Generation Rates (SGR) and School Impact Fees (SIF) shall be conducted by the School Board in coordination with Broward County and the Municipalities at least once every three (3) years.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Ο	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment (\odot	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	----------------------------------	---	---	---------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to The School Board of Broward County, Florida.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background	(2) Executive Summary	(3) Resolution	(4) Timeline	(5) Student Generation Rate
School Impact Fee Study Update Final Report				

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
	Name: Chris O. Akagbosu	Phone: 754-321-2162				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services (·	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: - By:				
Signature		-	School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature						